

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 861 OF 2010

MUNILEE BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH BHUTANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aanand Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the parties state that there is possibility of conciliation between the parties and, therefore, pray that the matter be referred to the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court. Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi. The parties are directed to remain present before the learned Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110 001 on January 5, 2011 at 11.00 A.M.

Contd...2/-

T.P.(C) No. 861/2010

-: 2 :-

The matter may be notified after receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(V.K. Tiwari)
P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master