

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 861 OF 2010

MUNILEE BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH BHUTANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated 14/15th March, 2011 mentions that the report along with Settlement Agreement has been received from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties the instant petition is rendering infructuous. Hence the same is disposed of as having become infructuous.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.861 OF 2010

MUNILEE BHUTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH BHUTANI

Respondent(s)

ORDER

The office report dated 14/15th March, 2011 mentions that the report along with Settlement Agreement has been received from the Supreme Court

Mediation Centre.

In view of the settlement arrived at between the parties the instant petition is rendering infructuous.

Hence the same is disposed of as having become infructuous.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI
APRIL 01, 2011